	0-(<u>1</u>	Patent and Trademark (
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	101067		riginal docu	ments or copy these
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	10100		ress of receivi	
	Wayne Ernest Conrad		Name: <u>F</u>	antom Technologi	es Inc.
	Helmut Gerhard Conrad		Internal A L3B 5S1	Address:_ <u>1110 Ha</u>	nsler Road, Wellan
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?	<u>L50 531</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Yes No <u>X</u>		Street Add	dress: <u>1110 Hansl</u>	er Road
			City: We	lland, State:	Ontario
3.	Nature of conveyance:			551	Country: <u>Canada</u>
	X Assignment Merger		Additiona	al names/addresses	s attached? Yes No
	<u>Security</u> Agreement <u>Change of I</u>	Name			
	Other				
Exec	cution Date: <u>May 26, 1999</u>				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		B. Patent No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a	new application	D. Tatent No	09/	323916
	the execution date of the application is: May 3 , 1999 1 , 4	new application,	Additions	• •	19 X X X
•	26		Auumona	l numbers attached	1? Yes No X
A.	Patent Application No.(s)				••••
5.	Name and address of party to whom corrrespond	dence concerning		ber of applicatior ts involved:	IS
	9 PARLENent 8000002 beog321994				
	ne: Philip Mendes da Costato, oo np		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
Inter	nal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin & Parr</u>		_X E	inclosed CHER	u€ #0335
					rged to deposit account
					-gra to aspect account
Stree	et Address: <u>Box 401, 40 King Street West</u>		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
			02-2095		
City	: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2				
Cour	ntry: <u>Canada</u>				
		O NOT USE TH	S SDACE		<u> </u>
		O NOT USE IM	IS SPACE		
).	Statement and signature.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<i>.</i>	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing information	s true and correct	ct and any attache	d copy is a true copy of the
	C C	10	e de t		
	Philip Mendes da Costa, Regn. 33,106 Name of Person Signing	Signature			<u>May 31, 1999</u> Date
	BP File # 5562-788		Total numb	per of pages comp	rising cover sheet: <u>3</u>
MB No 0	9651-0011 (exp = 4/94)				
		o not detach this	s portion		
Mail d	ocuments to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments	d Trademarks			
	Westington D.C. 20221				
	Washington, D.C. 20231				

REEL: 010016 FRAME: 0853

United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Wayne Ernest Conrad and Helmut Gerhard Conrad, whose full post office addresses are 27 King Street, Hampton, Ontario, Canada, L0B 1J0 and 27 King Street, Hampton, Ontario, Canada, L0B 1J0, hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Fantom Technologies Inc., 1110 Hansler Road, Welland, Ontario, Canada, L3B 5S1, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled:

PRESSURE BASED SENSING MEANS FOR ADJUSTING THE HEIGHT OF AN AGITATOR IN A VACUUM CLEANER HEAD

as described and illustrated in the United States patent application filed concurently herewith and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said **Fantom Technologies Inc.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this **26** day of May, 1999.

ale de C

Wayne Con

WAYNE ERMEST CONRAD

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this²⁶ day of May, 1999.

el he Gi

Witness

Ulman achad Im

HELMUT GERHARD CONRAD